## **Press Release**

光大綠色環保 Everbright Greentech

China Everbright Greentech Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1257)

# **Everbright Greentech Secures Two Hazardous and Solid Waste Treatment Projects**

Hong Kong, 16 December 2019 – China Everbright Greentech Limited ("Everbright Greentech" or the "Company") (Stock code: 1257.HK) is pleased to announce that the Company has recently secured Jiangsu Lianyungang Hazardous Waste Incineration Project ("Lianyungang Project") Phase III and Shaanxi Yulin Hazardous Waste Treatment Project ("Yulin Project"), with a total investment of approximately RMB625.8 million.

Lianyungang Project Phase III commands an investment of approximately RMB320.8 million, with a designed annual hazardous waste treatment capacity of 30,000 tonnes. The project is mainly responsible for processing hazardous waste with high salinity and high halogen generated from Lianyungang. Once Lianyungang Project Phase III completes construction and commences operation, the total treatment capacity of Lianyungang Project Phase I, II and III will reach 42,600 tonnes per annum.

Yulin Project commands an investment of approximately RMB305 million, with a designed annual industrial hazardous waste treatment capacity of 40,000 tonnes. The project is mainly responsible for the collection and treatment of hazardous waste generated from Yulin, as well as other regions of Shaanxi Province. It is the first hazardous and solid waste treatment project secured by Everbright Greentech in the province.

-End-

## **Press Release**



**China Everbright Greentech Limited** 

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1257)

## **About China Everbright Greentech Limited**

China Everbright Greentech Limited is a specialty environmental protection service provider in China, focusing on integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous waste and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, solar energy and wind power. The Company was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("the Stock Exchange") on 8 May 2017, with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright International Limited (stock code: 257.HK). Everbright Greentech adheres to development driven by business innovation and initiated the urban-rural integration project in the country. Its businesses span across 14 provinces and autonomous region in China, in addition to Germany. Leveraging on its unique and diversified business models, strategic planning, robust supply networks, a strong pipeline of projects, and high level of technologies and management capabilities, Everbright Greentech is well positioned in China's environmental protection service industry.

## For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited

**Corporate Communications** 

Email: media@ebgreentech.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Ka Wai Li/ Natalie Yung

Email: kawai.li@citigatedewerogerson.com / natalie.yung@citigatedewerogerson.com

Tel: +852 3103 0109 / +852 3103 0119

## For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited

**Investor Relations** 

Email: ir@ebgreentech.com